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Greetings! OIA} Tas)
Everyone: ol BE:
First and foremost, “Thank you so much for your hard MY A2 C2|n AlS UL "0j2{2ES09| L 1o
work.” We did it again! Aoz ZAFE2IL|CL" M3|S0| ©E & off WaL CH
All of us together served very well for Minnehaha XL 82 3 EQU0| QUE Ojy st of7tE|O|, Z 2|9t
Academy, Korean Culture Camp Luncheon Service on X T XAl BZ0| HESO| BE SIS SHM UL
Saturday, August 3" Unlike other years, we had limited |z 3 WaLCh ofEDt= S|, 22 ARSH= A|ZHO| =
use of kitchen time though our volunteers planned well t0 | 5|20 = SAIE SIA|= 2EENA HES T 2 2 B
meet before kitchen closing time. Thank you very much! | 1 A|ztotof @83 O =S LICEH CHErS| ZHAbEHL|CH
It is time to welcome our new president, Grace Vigilante. | Aj 2l&4Y, 280|A B Z2H M S F st 7} = AL LICH
She has been involved our organization on and off since | 0| 22 22| TtHQ] 2&7| I £E 52 of QAICH7 THA|
beginning of the organization. She also served as a ATt HOF & dets] 52=

president and director of board members as well as
Secretary of KAWA USA. Please, we all assist Grace to
lead our organization in prosper.

w} AL mo IR
)
=

Meeting Information Dol oty

Upcoming August KAWA meeting will be held at Mehee |Ci7tes 8 22 mole Eden Prairie of AbAlE 0j3| 22|%|

Coolidge’s Residence in Eden Prairie. MEHof M RAELICE
August Meeting August Meeting
Date: Saturday, August 31, 2013 Date: Saturday, August 31, 2013
Time: 12:00 PM. Time: 12:00 PM.
Place: Mehee Coolidge Place: Mehee Coolidge
9108 Douglas Drive 9108 Douglas Drive
Eden Prairie, MN 55347 Eden Prairie, MN 55347
Phone: 952-240-5288 Phone: 952-240-5288
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* Everyone welcome and please bring your favorite dish. -
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Picnic Report

We had a KAWA annual picnic on Saturday, July 27 at
Lebanon Hills Regional Park, Jensen Lake Shelter in
Eagan. With everyone’s cooperation, we had a
wonderful picnic. Our members were not only bringing
side dishes they also donated beverage items and other
picnic related items to accommodate our guest enjoyment
and conveniences. We truly appreciated your efforts.

Especially, our new member, Chong Wasieleski in
Burnsville, who works at AAA Travel and Auto
Insurance Agency, donated 2 basic auto insurance policy
give away at the picnic. So we had drawn 2 names.
Those who lucky ones were:

Kuncha Johnson

i |
Ga-ae Y00 Congratulations!

Culture Camp Report

We were worried about this service project due to we
didn’t had adequate amount of people sign-up even right
before the project. However, on Friday, we had 12
people and on Saturday we had over 40 people showed
up so our project went on smoothly. Nonetheless,
without everyone’s cooperation, this big project was
impossible. Thank you so much for all your giving heart.

Token of Appreciation

1. Yun Huffman in Coon Rapids paid her membership
and board membership fee $150.00.

2. Mikyong Walther in Rogers paid her membership fee
$50.00.

3. Sally Reckert in Chetek, Wisconsin paid her
membership fee $50.00 and monetary donation $150.00
4. Ina Hong Chung membership fee $50.00 and donation
$50.00

5. Julie Ahles membership fee $40.00 (unaware of
increased fee).

6. Chun Cha Jensen membership fee $50.00. She is our
new member. Welcome!

Members News

Yun Huffman in Coon Rapids had eye surgery for her
cataract on Monday, August 19. Please pray for her
quick recovery.
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1. Coon Rapids o AtAl= Yun Huffman mz A 34| 9t
oAbt $150.00 tf FH&LICh

2. Rogers of AtAl= Mikyong Walther s 34|
$50.00 Lf =A12L|c}.
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The pages 3 - 6, Report From Treasurer, Linda Chun

KAWA members who paid the membership fees &donations in July picnic site

Ina Hong Chung $100.00 ( $50.00 fee & $50.00 donation)

Yun Huffman $150.00 ( S 50.00 fee & $100.00 donation)
Juliet Y. Ahles $ 40.00( $ 40.00 fee)

Mi Kyung Walther S 50.00 (fee)

$340.00 Total checks received
Sally Reckert $200.00 ( $50.00 fee & $150.00 donation)
Chun Cha Jensen S 50.00( membership fee) new member
$250.00 Total cash received
Total $590.00 fees and donations received in July,2013

Thanks to all the members who paid the fees and donations in July.
Note: KAWA membership fee and the Board membership fee has been changed since the year 2012 Fall.

KAWA membership fee: $50.00
KAWA Board member fee: $100.00

Token of appreciation

Members who volunteered on Korean Culture Camp in August 2™.

Grace Vigilante

Toso Smith Lam (ToSo Smith’s friend)
Pook (ToSo Smith’s Friend)

Linda Chun

Ga Ae Yoo

Kun Cha Johnson

Nam Soon Long

Jin Hee Jung

Un Jae Uland

Kyung Lee (shopping &Luncheon organization chart help)

Above members are who shopped or pre - prep the foods for the luncheon on August 3,
Also, Yon Quinlan from Yon’s Food who supplied the Kim Chee this year again.




Thank you very much and thank you for your time and efforts.
Again, we had a many members and their family members volunteered on August 3",
Also, we received the help from Adop source and the Chang Mee Dance group.

Agust 3" Volunteer List:

Kap Sun Adams Yong Ja Ludwig

Jin Hee Darmer Yuna Christianson

Kristy Tambonino Nam Soon Long

Sun Hui Elletson Song Nelson

Stive Griggs Chong Wasieleskie & MR. Wasleskie
Mike Brant Yong Ok Bietz

Dawn Tomlinson Ga Ae Yoo

Livi Spaid Kun Cha Johnson

Mandi Spaid Seung Lan Lee

Suk Hui Johnson Susan Johnson

Mark Carlson Jin Hee Chung

Christina Chung Gina Bardon

Lam Pook (these 2 volunteers are Toso ‘s friend)
Joy Kim

Chang Mee Group representative(3)

We missed the some of the volunteer’s name on the list. If you know the missing volunteer’s name, then please
contact Kyung Lee at (612) 721 -1213 or Kyungleeusa@ Yahyoo.com to give her the missing person’s name.

We are very glad that we finished the job before 3 P.M. and we led the successful event.
The Korean Culture Camp staff , Elain was satisfied with KAWA'’s finishing time this year.

Words of thanks from Linda Chun:
Dear KAWA Culture camp volunteers:

Thank you very much for all your help during Korean Culture Camp event.

| was so worried about the possible food shortage that | forgot to thank to you all who worked on August 2™ and 3".
| am very sorry about it and | hope that you can forgive for my manner on August 3™.

| am very grateful for all your help and we could not do it without you, your family members, and your friends who
came to helped us. KAWA appreciates all your supports very much.

So, please understand the luncheon coordinator’s responsibility for the event.

Next year, we can budget and forecast better for the successful operation.

Also, thanks to the volunteers who bought the surplus foods from the KAWA. Thank You.

Thanks again for all your time and the support for the KAWA, please convey KAWA'’s thanks to your family members
and your friends.




Expenses:

KAWA Summer Picnic Expense Report Year 2013

Lebanon Hills Park shelter Rental Fee

Iltems

Bul Go Gi Meat
Kim Chee

Ice
watermelon
Golden Melon
Hot Dog Bun
Hot Dogs
Bratwurst
Cookie
Potatoe salad
Chinet Plates
Small Plates
Mustards
Relish

Chips, Snack
Charcoal
Alumium Foll

Quantity

20 LB.

1 Galon

15 LB.

1 -Large

2 - Med

2 - 16/pk

1 - pack

1 - pack

2 -24 count
1-5LB.

1-125 count
1-100 count

1- Yellow & 1- spicy
1-9o0z

1 - Frito Lay snack
pk

1-16.6LB

1 - Heavy duty

Total Foods & Non - Food expenses

Total Picnic expenses

$187.47

Amount
$99.80
$18.00

$6.58
$5.49
$7.38
$5.58
$8.99
$9.99
$10.98
$5.99
$12.65
$2.69
$2.88
$1.77

$7.49
$10.21
$3.79

$220.26

$237.47 - $50.00 deposit

Shop

Kim's

Yon's Foods
BP station

Costco
Costco
Cub
Cub
Cub

Cub
Cub
Cub - TOSO

Note: Rice, water,and soft drinks were donated by KAWA members.

$407.73

Korean Culture Camp Luncheon Surplus Sales Year 2013

Man
Buyer Beef doo Chicken
Lam $20.00 $20.00
Pook $10.00 $10.00
Unknown
Y Christianson $10.00
SC nelson
S Long
Unknown $10.00
SL Lee
C S Wasleskie
TS Smith
G Bardon $10.00
Total $40.00 $40.00 $10.00

Total surplus Sales revenue

Soy
Sauce

$10.00

$10.00

Kim

Chee Melon

$2.00

$5.00

$5.50
$5.50

$7.00 $11.00

Total

Pear
$40.00
$20.00
$2.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.50
$5.50
$108.00
$4.96 $4.96
$10.00
$4.96 $122.96

$122.96



Korean Culture Camp Luncheon Revenue & Expense Report 2013

Revenue:

Ticket Sales Revenue
cash

Checks

Total Surplus Sales Revenue

Total Revenue

Expenses:

Beef 140LB.
Rice 100 LB.
Man Doo  (Vegetable)
Coffee (Instant)

Sriracha Chili Sauce
Chicken Wings & Drumsticks

Kim Chee (Yon's Foods)
Soy

Sauce (Kikoman)
Cabbage (1-Bag)
Carrot

Yellow Onion (1 - Bag)

Chopsticks
Oil (pan Fry)

Sea Salt
Cucumber
Cabbage

Cucumber ( Farmer's Market)
Breakfast Pastries

Garlic

Watermelons

Vinegar

Water, bottle

Napkin, Dinner

Cups, 120Z.

Pear halves

Form Plates

Saran Wrap

Zip Lock Bag
Fork/Knife/ Spoon set
Sugar, White

Brown Sugar

Foil Pan

Total Expenses
Total net fund raised

$4,166.00
$28.00

$108.00
$14.96

$122.96

$4,316.96

(Seoul Foods)
(2-40#&1-20%#)

4 Boxes(5 bags/box)
1- Small Box
1- Small bottle

10 -128 OZ. Jars

1-5
Galon
50 LB.
5LB.
50 LB.

Bucket

1 case
1 - Galon
2 -
Slynder

10
25 LB.

6 - trays
25 servings
2 - Bags
18 Large

1-Jug

2 - cases

1-bag

1 - 1000 Counts Box
5-105 OZ.

3-175 Counts
1-18 x 300 film

1 - Gallon box

1- combination box
1-10LB. Bag

2 - bags

1- Pack

KCC check
Cash Received
$4,194.00

$630.00
$64.00
$200.00
$4.99
$2.00
$336.00
$180.00

$31.50
$17.95

$2.82
$15.75

$19.95
$11.79

$5.58
$6.90
$17.14

$10.00
$13.98

$9.98
$98.82

$3.25
$6.98
$12.20
$23.95
$24.80
$35.34
$16.07
$12.74
$10.68
$4.64
$8.44
$15.00

$1,853.24

364 Yellow
143 Blue
35 Red
$900.99 Seoul
$336.00 Zuccaro
$180.00
Grace
$87.97 Zuccaro Vv
$41.41 Cub Food LindaC
$10.00
$122.78 Costco - TOSO
$22.43 Costco - Linda C

$136.66 Sam's - Kyung L
Sam's

$2,463.72

Note: The expenses were lower than the year 2012 that the net earnings are increased by $ 161.87.



