

# Korean American Women's Association

# 미 네 소 타 한 미 여 성 회

**NEWSLETTER** 

# www.kawamn.org

August 2013



## **Greetings!**

Everyone:

First and foremost, "Thank you so much for your hard work." We did it again!

All of us together served very well for Minnehaha Academy, Korean Culture Camp Luncheon Service on Saturday, August 3<sup>rd</sup>. Unlike other years, we had limited use of kitchen time though our volunteers planned well to meet before kitchen closing time. Thank you very much!

It is time to welcome our new president, Grace Vigilante. She has been involved our organization on and off since beginning of the organization. She also served as a president and director of board members as well as Secretary of KAWA USA. Please, we all assist Grace to lead our organization in prosper.

# **Meeting Information**

Upcoming August KAWA meeting will be held at Mehee Coolidge's Residence in Eden Prairie.

# **August Meeting**

Date: Saturday, August 31, 2013

Time: 12:00 PM.

Place: Mehee Coolidge

9108 Douglas Drive

Eden Prairie, MN 55347

Phone: 952-240-5288

\* Everyone welcome and please bring your favorite dish.



### 인사 말씀!

여러분들:

제일 첫번째로 드리고 싶은 말은, "여러분들의 노고에 진심으로 감사드립니다." 저희들이 또 잘 해 냈습니다! 지난 8월 3일, 토요일에 있었던 미네하하 아카데미, 코리안 컬츄얼 캠프 점심 제공에 여러분들이 모두 힘을 합쳐서 일을 잘 해 냈습니다. 예년과는 달리, 부엌을 사용하는 시간이 단축되었음에도 봉사를 하시는 분들께서 계획을 잘해 부엌 문 닫는 그 시간안에 완전히 마쳐 주셨습니다. 대단히 감사합니다!

새 회장님, 그레이스 비질란테씨를 환영 할때가 되었습니다. 이 분은 우리 단체의 초창기 때 부터 활동을 해 오시다가 잠시 또 쉬었다가 다시 활약을 하시는데, 전 미주 총 연합회 총무는 물론이고 그동안 우리 단체의 회장직과 이사장직도 해 오신 분입니다. 우리 단체의 번영을 위해 우리모두 그레이스씨를 잘 도와 드립시다.

#### 모임 안내

다가오는 8 월달 모임은  $Eden\ Prairie\$ 에 사시는 미희 쿨리지 씨댁에서 있습니다.

# **August Meeting**

Date: Saturday, August 31, 2013

Time: 12:00 PM.

Place: Mehee Coolidge

9108 Douglas Drive

Eden Prairie, MN 55347

Phone: 952-240-5288

\*오시는 여러분들 모두 환영하니, 좋아하는 음식을 가지고 오십시요.

### **Picnic Report**

We had a KAWA annual picnic on Saturday, July 27 at Lebanon Hills Regional Park, Jensen Lake Shelter in Eagan. With everyone's cooperation, we had a wonderful picnic. Our members were not only bringing side dishes they also donated beverage items and other picnic related items to accommodate our guest enjoyment and conveniences. We truly appreciated your efforts.

Especially, our new member, Chong Wasieleski in Burnsville, who works at AAA Travel and Auto Insurance Agency, donated 2 basic auto insurance policy give away at the picnic. So we had drawn 2 names. Those who lucky ones were:

Kuncha Johnson Ga-ae Yoo

Congratulations!

## **Culture Camp Report**

We were worried about this service project due to we didn't had adequate amount of people sign-up even right before the project. However, on Friday, we had 12 people and on Saturday we had over 40 people showed up so our project went on smoothly. Nonetheless, without everyone's cooperation, this big project was impossible. Thank you so much for all your giving heart.

# **Token of Appreciation**

- 1. Yun Huffman in Coon Rapids paid her membership and board membership fee \$150.00.
- 2. Mikyong Walther in Rogers paid her membership fee \$50.00.
- 3. Sally Reckert in Chetek, Wisconsin paid her membership fee \$50.00 and monetary donation \$150.00
- 4. In a Hong Chung membership fee \$50.00 and donation \$50.00
- 5. Julie Ahles membership fee \$40.00 (unaware of increased fee).
- 6. Chun Cha Jensen membership fee \$50.00. She is our new member. Welcome!

## **Members News**

Yun Huffman in Coon Rapids had eye surgery for her cataract on Monday, August 19. Please pray for her quick recovery.

### 야유회 보고

지난 7월 27일, Eagan에 있는 Lebanon Hills Regional Park, Jensen Lake Shelter에서 여성회 야유회를 잘 치루었습니다. 여러분들의 협조로 아주 좋은 야유회를 가질수 있었습니다. 우리 회원님들께서는 음식을 가지고 왔을 뿐만 아니라 또 음료수와 우리 야유회에 필요한 다른 품목들도 가져와 오신 손님들의 편의와 즐거움을 함께 도모 했습니다. 여러분들의 노고에 짐심으로 감사드립니다.

특히, Burnsville 에 사시는 우리 새회원이신 Chong Wasieleski 씨께서 AAA Travel and Auto Insurance Agency 에서 일을 하고 계시는데, 기본적인 자동차 보험 증서 두개를 여유회에 기중 해 주셨습니다. 그래서 두분을 추첨했는데, 그렇게 운이 좋았던 분들은:

Kuncha Johnson Ga-ae Yoo

축하합니다!

## 컬츄얼 캠프 보고

봉사하는 바로 직전까지만 해도 봉사를 해 주시겠다고 명단에 기재를 해 주지 않아 봉사하실분들이 제데로 차지 않은 상태라 걱정을 했었습니다. 그런데, 금요일에 12 분이 오시고 토요일에는 40 분이 넘게 와 주셔서 이일을 순조롭게 잘 마쳤습니다. 여러분들께서도 잘 아시겠지만, 여러분들의 협조가 없었다면이런 큰일을 치룰수가 없었지요. 저희들은 여러분들의 정성어린 베푸는 마음에 그저 깊은 감사를 드립니다.

### 감사 말씀

- 1. Coon Rapids 에 사시는 Yun Huffman 씨께서 회비 와 이사비 \$150.00 내 주셨습니다.
- 2. Rogers 에 사시는 Mikyong Walther 씨께서 회비 \$50.00 내 주셨습니다.
- 3. Chetek, Wisconsin 에 사시는 Sally Reckert 씨께서 회비 \$50.00 과 참조금 \$150.00 내 주셨습니다. 총 \$400.00. 이 여성회 기금으로 들어 왔습니다.
- 4. Ina Hong Chung 씨께서 회비 \$50.00 그리고 찬조금
- 4. Ina Hong Chang 씨께서 외미 \$50.00 그리고 산조금 50.00 을 내어 주셨습니다.
- 5. Julie Ahles 씨께서 회비\$40.00 내어 주셨습니다. (인상된것을 몰랐습니다).
- 6. Chun Cha Jensen 씨께서 회비\$50.00 을 내어 주셨습니다. 이분은 새로 오신분입니다. 환영합니다.

# <u>회원 소식</u>

Coon Rapids 에 사시는 Yun Huffman 씨께서 8월 19일, 월요일에 백내장 눈 수술을 하셨습니다. 하루빨리 완쾌되도록 기도를 해 주시기 바랍니다.

## The pages 3 - 6, Report From Treasurer, Linda Chun

KAWA members who paid the membership fees &donations in July picnic site

Ina Hong Chung \$100.00 (\$50.00 fee & \$50.00 donation)

Yun Huffman \$ 150.00 (\$ 50.00 fee & \$100.00 donation)

Juliet Y. Ahles \$ 40.00( \$ 40.00 fee) Mi Kyung Walther \$ 50.00 (fee)

\$ 340.00 Total checks received

Sally Reckert \$ 200.00 (\$50.00 fee & \$150.00 donation)

Chun Cha Jensen \$ 50.00 (membership fee) new member

\$ 250.00 Total <u>cash</u> received

Total \$ 590.00 fees and donations received in July,2013

Thanks to all the members who paid the fees and donations in July.

Note: KAWA membership fee and the Board membership fee has been changed since the year 2012 Fall.

KAWA membership fee: \$50.00

KAWA Board member fee: \$100.00

## Token of appreciation

Members who volunteered on Korean Culture Camp in August 2<sup>nd</sup>.

**Grace Vigilante** 

Toso Smith Lam (ToSo Smith's friend)

Pook (ToSo Smith's Friend)

Linda Chun Ga Ae Yoo

Kun Cha Johnson Nam Soon Long Jin Hee Jung

Un Jae Uland

Kyung Lee (shopping &Luncheon organization chart help)

Above members are who shopped or pre - prep the foods for the luncheon on August 3<sup>rd</sup>. Also, **Yon Quinlan** from Yon's Food who supplied the Kim Chee this year again.

Thank you very much and thank you for your time and efforts.

Again, we had a many members and their family members volunteered on August 3<sup>rd</sup>.

Also, we received the help from Adop source and the Chang Mee Dance group.

#### Agust 3<sup>rd</sup> Volunteer List:

Kap Sun Adams

Yong Ja Ludwig

Jin Hee Darmer

Yuna Christianson

Kristy Tambonino

Nam Soon Long

Sun Hui Elletson

Song Nelson

Stive Griggs Chong Wasieleskie & MR. Wasleskie

Mike Brant Yong Ok Bietz
Dawn Tomlinson Ga Ae Yoo

Livi Spaid Kun Cha Johnson

Mandi Spaid Seung Lan Lee

Suk Hui Johnson Susan Johnson

Mark Carlson Jin Hee Chung Christina Chung Gina Bardon

Lam Pook (these 2 volunteers are Toso 's friend)

Joy Kim

Chang Mee Group representative(3)

We missed the some of the volunteer's name on the list. If you know the missing volunteer's name, then please contact **Kyung Lee at (612) 721 -1213 or Kyungleeusa@ Yahyoo**.com to give her the missing person's name.

We are very glad that we finished the job before 3 P.M. and we led the successful event.

The Korean Culture Camp staff, Elain was satisfied with KAWA's finishing time this year.

#### Words of thanks from Linda Chun:

#### **Dear KAWA Culture camp volunteers:**

Thank you very much for all your help during Korean Culture Camp event.

I was so worried about the possible food shortage that I forgot to thank to you all who worked on August 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup>. I am very sorry about it and I hope that you can forgive for my manner on August 3<sup>rd</sup>.

I am very grateful for all your help and we could not do it without you, your family members, and your friends who came to helped us. KAWA appreciates all your supports very much.

So, please understand the luncheon coordinator's responsibility for the event.

Next year, we can budget and forecast better for the successful operation.

Also, thanks to the volunteers who bought the surplus foods from the KAWA. Thank You.

Thanks again for all your time and the support for the KAWA, please convey KAWA's thanks to your family members and your friends.

#### KAWA Summer Picnic Expense Report Year 2013

#### Expenses:

Lebanon Hills Park shelter Rental Fee \$187.47 \$237.47 - \$50.00 deposit

Items Bul Go Gi Meat Kim Chee Ice Ice watermelon Golden Melon Hot Dog Bun Hot Dogs Bratwurst Cookie Potatoe salad Chinet Plates	Quantity 20 LB. 1 Galon 15 LB. 1 -Large 2 - Med 2 - 16/pk 1 - pack 1 - pack 2 -24 count 1 - 5LB. 1 - 125 count	\$6.58 \$5.49 \$7.38 \$5.58 \$8.99 \$9.99 \$10.98 \$5.99 \$12.65	Costco Costco
Small Plates	1 -100 count	\$2.69	Cub
Mustards	1- Yellow & 1- spicy	\$2.88	Cub
Relish	1 - 9 oz 1 - Frito Lay snack	\$1.77	Cub
Chips, Snack	pk	\$7.49	Cub
Charcoal	1 - 16.6 LB	\$10.21	Cub
Alumium Foil	1 - Heavy duty	\$3.79	Cub - TOSO

Total Foods & Non - Food expenses

### **Total Picnic expenses**

\$407.73

Note: Rice, water, and soft drinks were donated by KAWA members.

## **Korean Culture Camp Luncheon Surplus Sales Year 2013**

\$220.26

		Man	•	Soy	Kim			Total
Buyer	Beef	doo	Chicken	Sauce	Chee	Melon	Pear	
Lam	\$20.00	\$20.00						\$40.00
Pook	\$10.00	\$10.00						\$20.00
Unknown					\$2.00			\$2.00
Y Christianso	n		\$10.00					\$10.00
SC nelson					\$5.00			\$5.00
S Long				\$10.00				\$10.00
Unknown		\$10.00						\$10.00
S L Lee						\$5.50		\$5.50
C S Waslesk	ie					\$5.50		<u>\$5.50</u>
								\$108.00
TS Smith							\$4.96	\$4.96
G Bardon	\$10.00							\$10.00
Total	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$7.00	\$11.00	\$4.96	\$122.96

#### **Total surplus Sales revenue**

\$122.96

## Korean Culture Camp Luncheon Revenue & Expense Report 2013

Revenue:								
			\$4,166.00	KCC chec	k		364	Yellow
			<u>\$28.00</u>	Cash Rec	eived		143	Blue
Ticket Sales	s Revenue		<b>A.</b>	\$4,194.00			35	Red
		cash	\$108.00					
Total Surplu	ie Saloe Po	Checks	<u>\$14.96</u>	\$122.96				
rotal Surpit	is Sales Re	venue		φ122.90				
Total Reven	ue			\$4,316.96				
Expenses:								
Beef	140LB.	(Seoul Fo	oods)		\$630.00			
Rice	100 LB.	(2 - 40 #	& 1 - 20 #)		\$64.00			
Man Doo	(Vegetable)		4 Boxes(5 b	ags/box)	\$200.00			
Coffee	(Instant)		1 - Small B	ox	\$4.99			
Sriracha Chi	li Sauce		1 - Small	bottle	\$2.00	\$900.99		Seoul
Chicken Win	gs & Drums	ticks			\$336.00	\$336.00		Zuccaro
Kim Chee	( Yon's Foo	ds)	10 -128 OZ.	Jars	\$180.00	\$180.00		
Soy			1 - 5					
	(Kikoman)		Galon	Bucket	\$31.50			
	(1 - Bag)		50 LB.	20.01.01	\$17.95			
Carrot	(· = 4.9)		5 LB.		\$2.82			
Yellow Onior	n (1 - Bag)		50 LB.		\$15.75			
	ν σ,							Grace
Chopsticks			1 case		<u>\$19.95</u>	\$87.97	Zuccaro	V
Oil (pan Fry)			1 - Galon 2 -		\$11.79			
Sea Salt			Slynder		\$5.58			
Cucumber			10		\$6.90			
Cabbage			25 LB.		<u>\$17.14</u>	\$41.41	Cub Food	Linda C
Cucumber	(Farmer's N	Market)	6 - trays		\$10.00	\$10.00		
Breakfast Pa	`	,	25 servings		\$13.98	·		
Garlic			2 - Bags		\$9.98			
Watermelons	S		18 Large		\$98.82	\$122.78	Costco - TO	oso
Vinegar			1 - Jug		\$3.25			
Water, bottle	1		2 - cases		\$6.98			
Napkin, Dinn			1 - bag		\$12.20	\$22.43	Costco - L	inda C
Cups, 12OZ.			1 - 1000 Co	unts Box	\$23.95	<b>4</b>		
Pear halves	•		5 - 105 OZ.	arno box	\$24.80			
Form Plates			3 - 175 Cou	nts	\$35.34			
Saran Wrap			1 - 18 x 300		\$16.07			
Zip Lock Bag	נ		1 - Gallon b		\$12.74			
Fork/Knife/ S			1- combina	_	\$10.68			
Sugar, White	•		1 - 10LB. B		\$4.64			
Brown Sugar			2 - bags	g	\$8.44	\$136.66	Sam's - Ky	una L
Foil Pan	•		1 - Pack		\$15.00	7.50.00	Sam's	- · · · · · · ·
Total Expen	ses				\$1,853.24		···•	
Total net fui					Ţ.,		\$2,463.72	
A				204041 441			. ,	4 07